
Philadelphia
Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA
OCTOBER 2, 1996

VEGETABLES
—ARTICHOKES: clnj CA 36s 23.00

sml lie 18.00ciu MX 36s 13.00 48s 13.00
60s 13.00 96s 13.00 sml Ise 13.00

-ASPARAGUS: MARKET SLIGHT-
LYLOWER 11 lb ctns/crts bchd CL exlge
21.00- Ige 21.00-22.00 std
21.00- ml 21.00-22.00 GU exlge
21.00- Ige 21.00-22.00 std
21.00- sml 21.00-22.00 PE exlge
21.00- Ige 21.00-22.00 mostly 22.00
std 21.00-22.00 mostly 22.00 sml
21.0022.00

—BEANS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY buctns/cits NJ Round Green
Type 10.0012.00few 9.00 fair cond 7.00
VA Round Green Type 12.00one lot 14.00
one lot 10,00

-BEETS: TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTE

-BROCCOLI: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cuts CA bchd 14s 8.009.00
mostly 8.50 oid cond 2.004.00 bchd 18s
9.00 20 lb ctns Ise CA Crown Cut 11.00

—BRUSSELS SPROUTS: 25 lb ctns
CA 12.0014.00

—CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 bucrts A SO lb ctns CD
Round Green Type med fair appear
S.OOS.SO Red Type med 6.007.00 NJ
Round Green Type med 5.006.00 Red
Type med 6.007.00 PA Round Green
Type med 5.006.50 mostly 5.506.00Red
Type med 7.00 50 lb sks NYRound Green
Type Ige 5.00 fair appear 4.50

-CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ski 48 Mb flmbgi CA Topped
med-lge 11.00-12.00fair cond 8.00 SO lb
sks lie CA Tapped jbo 7.00-8.00 moldy
8.00 few higher CD CDOne Topped jbo
S.OO-6.00 moldy 5.50-6.00 ctni bchd CA
Bunched 24i 11.00ctni 201-lb flmbgi CA
Baby Peeled IS.SO

—CAULIFLOWER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctni flmwrpd CA 12i

8.50-10.00 ord cond 3.00-4.00 9s
7.508.00 fair cond 5.00 16s 7.00

—CELERY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA 1 1/2 dz 9.00 2 dz
9.0010.00 occ high as 12.00 one lot
7.508.00 2 1/2 dz 9.0010.00 occ high at
12.00 flmb 30s 11.00CD 2 dz 6.507.00
MI 2 dz 6.007.00 2 1/2 dz 6.007.00

-CHINESE CABBAGE: 30 lbctns CA
Nappa 8.00

—CCRN-SWEET: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY wbcrts NJ White 4 dz min
7.008.00

-CUCUMBERS: MARKET LOWER
WAXED 1 1/9 buctns/crts IL med fr qual
fair cond 11.0012.00 SC med fr qual
18.0020.00 VA med 22.00 fr qual 16.00
sml 18.00

-EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/cits NJ med few
8.0010.00 occ 7.00 SC med 12.00

-ENDIVE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY I 1/9 buctns/cits OH 6.007.00
ctns CA 24s TO.OO 10 lb ctns BL Witloof
23.00

—ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/cits NJ fair qual
5.00 OH 6.007.00 ctns CA 24s 10.00

—GARLIC: MARKET SLIGHTLY
HIGHER 30 lb ctns CA White super col
30.00 col 27.00 super jbo 24.00 exjbo
22.50 jbo 21.00 #9 26.
00 #lO 28.00

—GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
SETADY ctni bchd CA Swin Chard 12a
9.50-11.00 Red 12a 11.00 ctna/cita bchd
OH Collard 24a 6.00 Kale 24a 6.00 PA
Collard 5.50-6.00 Kale 5.50-6.00 20 lb
etna CA Broccoli Rabe 24a 18.00-20.00

-LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
LOWER etna CA 24a 10.00-12.00moady
11.00- occ higherfair cond 6.00-9.00

Wrapped 24a 12.00-13.00 mottly IXOO
CD 24a 7.00

-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY etna CA Boiton 24a
8.00- Green Leaf 24a 9.00 few 10.00
Red Leaf 24i 9.00 few 10.00 2.5 lb etna
CA Meiculin Mix 9.50

—LBTTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET

SLIGHTLY HIGHER ctm CA 24a
9.00- ooc 11.00CD 24* 5.50-6.00 NJ
24i fair appear 5.00 1.3 bucita CA 24i
12.00 few 14.00

---MUSHROOMS: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb etna PA Ige 12.00-12.50
moatly 12.00 med 9.50-10.00 moatly 9.50
4 qt bku PA med-lge 5.00-5.50 few 4.75
iml-med 4.00-4.50 5 lb etna PA Oyater
18.00- Cremini 9.002 8-oz iraya
flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50 etna 10 12-oztraya
flmwipd PA 9.00-9.50 few 10.00etna 10
10-oz traya flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50

—OKRA: 1/2 buerta GA aml-med
12.00-

•ONIONS GREEN: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY etna bchd CA 48a one
label 12.00 CD 48a 7.50-8.00 MX 48a
9.00- one label 12.00 NJ 48a
8.00- OH 48a 8.00 CA Leeka 12a
10.00-

-PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY etna bchd CA Curly 30a 7.00
Plain 30t 7.00 OH Curly 60a 8.00-9.00

20.00 5 kg etna NL Bell I>pe Red
80-lOOmm 15.00Yellow80-10Ctnm 19.00

—PARSNIPS: TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTE

—PEAS GREEN: MARKET LOWER
bucita CA Engliih 19.00-20.00 10 lbetna
GU Snow Peaa Decalyxed 16.00-19.00
ord-fair cond 6.00-13.00 PE Snow Peaa
Decalyxed 16.00-18.00aome inclfair cond
15.00

-PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—PEPPERS OTHER: 1/2 and 5/9
buclna/cita NJ Jalapeno 12.00

—PUMPKINS: bina PA Ige 100.00med
80.00

—PEPPERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9buctni/ciu CA Bell Type
Green no ulei reported NJ Bell Type
Green med 5.00 PABell Type Green med-
Ige 5.00 VA Bell Type Mxd Red And
Green Ige 4.00 IS lb ctni CA Bell Type
Red Ige 10.00med-lge 8.00 Yellow exlge

—RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY etna tpd 30 6-ozflmbga MN Red
5.00 OH Red 5.00 etna tpd 14 1-lbflmbga
MN Red 5.25 etna bchd OH Red 24a
7.00-8.00

—RHUBARB: OFFERINGS NONE
—RUTABAGAS: TOO FEW SALES

TO QUOTE
-SPINACH: MARKET HIGHER etna

bchd CAFlat 24a 13.00-14.00few 15.001
2/5 bucita bchd CA Flat 24a 12.00

—SQUASH: MARKET ZUCCHINI
LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY
1/2 & 519 buctna/cita GA Zucchini med
10.00 Yellow Straightneck med
12.00-13.00 moatly 12.00 NJ Zucchini

aml-med 10.00-12.00few high aa 14.00SC
Zucchini aml-med few 12.00-14.00 Yel-
low Straightneck aml-med 17.00-18.00

—SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY NEW CROP 40 lb etna
AL U.S. One Porto Rican "type med
11.00- NC U.S. One Jewela med
11.00- fair qual A appear 5.00

—TOMATOES: MARKET SLIGHT-
LY HIGHER 25 lbetna CA 85% U.S. One
or Better Mature Greeni light red-red xlge
10.00Ige 9.00NC 85% U.S. One or Belter
Mature Greena light red-red Ige 9.00-10.00
fair cond 8.00 NJ VineRipei pink-light red
Igefew 13.00-14.00fair qual9.00med-lge
9.00 >.icd mall-medium 7.00 iml 5.00OH
85% U.S. One or Better Mature Greeni red

h
UncMtef Farming, Saturday, October S, IM6-AK

xlge fair cond 8.00 ord cond 3.00-4.00Ige
fair cond 8.00 PA Vine Ripea green-
breaker* med-lge 8.00-10.00TO 85% U.S.
One or Belter Mature Green* light red-red
xlge 10.00-12.00 Ige 9.00-10.00 Local
Repack 85% U.S. One or Belter Mature
Greens pink-light red xlge 12.50 Ige 12.00
med 11.00

—TOMATOES. CHERRY: flu 12 1-pt
bias CA light red-red 12.00MX light red-
red 10.00-10.50 NC light red-red
9.00-10.00

—TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE:
OFFERINGS LIGHT 25 lbctns MX light
red-red 15.00NC light red-red 14.00-15.00

—TURNIPS: TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTH

—VEGETABLES OTHER: 3 kg etna
GU Radicchio 12a 9.00

New Jersey
Fruit (seas)

BRIDGETON
SEPTEMBER 30, 1996

NON-CITRUS FRUITS
1996 Seaton

—PEACHES: SUPPLY VERY LIGHT
DEMAND GOOD FOR DECLINING
SUPPLIES MARKET STEADY
U.S.EXTRA ONE & SOME NO GRADE
MARK.VARIOUS YELLOW FLESH
VARIETIES MOSTLY ENCORE 1/2
buctns 2 3/4“min 12.00-14.00few 16.00 2
l/2“up 11.00-12.00few 14.00few 10.00 2
1/4-2 1/2“ 7.00-8.00few 6.00few 9.00 3/4
buctns 2 1/Tup 16.00-18.00 few 20.00 2
1/4-2 Inr 10.00-12.00some 13.00-14.00
occasional 16.00. Decreasing supplies will
continue few more days. Last Report.

Leola
Produce Auction

will have a special
Annual Ornamental

Craft Sale
Wednesday, October 9, 1996

9:00 A.M.
Featuring Items Such As:

• Pumpkin Creations • Dried Flowers
• Corn Dolls • Dressed Geese
• Corn Brooms Gourds
• Corn Stalk Brooms

Notice: There Will Be No Produce Or Bulk
Loads of Pumpkins, Indian Corn or Gourds

Sold At This Sale
Leola Produce Auction, Inc.

»
Wholesale Auction ofLancaster Co. Vegetables

Brethren Church Road
A Leola, PA 17540

Office 717-656-9592
Lie. #AHOOOO2B-L 656-9580

“A strong, prudent boardof
directors challenges management
andstaff to seek the greatest return
on our investment in ADC,
creating the highest net return to
its members back on thefarm."

—Richard JanetKrtebel
Benton, PA

ADC Is the Place To Be
A high net return and a strong board of directors - the

outstanding benefits that Richard and Janet Knebel refer to - are
among the strengths of the premier dairy cooperative in the region

Atlantic Dairy Cooperative has a 78-year history of excellent
service to its members. Financially strong, ADC guarantees a market
for all member milk and excels m\riaximizmg returns. ADC is a
leader in providing equity payments, quality bonuses and over-order
premiums to members.

Nearly 4,000 dairy farmers agree that "ADC is the Place to Be "

For free information on how you can secure the future of your
dairy farm operation, write or call;

Atlantic Dairy Cooperative
1225 Industrial Highway
Southampton, PA 18966 LUMIStJ
1-800-645-MILK


